APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Application Fee \$250.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY
Date_ 8 20/13	Date Recorded
Date 8 20 13	Amount Paid
New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or Change.	s
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Cha	anges
Business Name: MT Cataldo Londscope Business DBA Name (if applicable):	
Address with 7in Code: PO Box 13	143 Littleton My 01460
Address with Zip Code: PO Rox 13 Tax Identification Number: 13 - 4350 9	10 Check one: SSN X FEIN
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondent	
Address with Zip Code:	
Property Owner Name: State Side Roy	1+4 Grows Phone: 508 898 300)
Property Owner Name: State S: de Roy Address with Zip Code: 80 Flordes	lour Wathorough, Mg 0158
Emergency Contact 1:	Phone:
Emergency Contact 2:	
Type of Business (Check one):Sole Proprie	tor Partnership (inc. LLP)Trust
X Corporation	(inc. LLC) Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION	N (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: 500	Cataldo
Address with Zip Code: 01460	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:	2
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name: 54%	. e
Address with Zip Code:	

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000. If you are a corporation, attach the Certificate of Corporate Authority showing that whoever signs for the corporation has the legal authority to do so.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, an	y applicable Sta	ate and Federal
laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.	1	0
Signature of Applicant:	_Date: 8 8	13
Print Name: Michael Cataldo	Phone:	
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENS	SE:	
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:		
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:	Annrova	d Denied
Signature	Date 8.21 - 1	13



The Hanover Insurance Company 440 Lancin Street, Warcester MA 01653.
Citizens Insurance Company of America | 615 West Crand River Avenue, Howelk MI 48843.
Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company | 440 Lancin Street, Warcester, AM 01653.

DRAINLAYER PERMIT BOND

			Bor	nd NoBLNA08640	4
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	NTS, that	ve, M.J. Cataldo	Landscape & Co	nstruction Corp	
				tleton, MA 01460	I
as Principal, and 🖾 The Hanover Insuran Company (A New Hampshire Corporation	ce Compar), as Suret	y (A New Ham y, are held and	ipshire Corporat	cion) Massachus	etts Bay Insurance
City o	f Somerville	A CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of
		n Thousand Doll			
, good and lawful money of the United bind ourselves, and our heirs, executors,	States, for administra	the payment of tors, jointly an	of which sum w d severally, firm	ell and truly to b ly by these press	e made, we ents.
WHEREAS the said Principal has a	applied to s	aid Obligee for	a license to cor	struct, connect o	r repair drains,
sewers or catch basins in said Town or Ci	ty of Somervi	ile			
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDIT and honestly comply with the provisions is issued, then this obligation shall be voin PROVIDED, THE LIABILITY OF TH full period of the license, and renewals the Obligee of a written notice signed by is thereby terminated and canceled; and shall have accrued under this bond prior	of all Laws d; otherwis E SURETY tereof, issu- such Suret provided fo	or Ordinances to be and re upon this bond ed to the princi y, or its author urther, that not	s of Obligee reg main in full forc shall be and re ipal above name ized agent, stat thing herein sha	ulating the busing e and virtue. main in full force ed, or until ten da ing that the liabil	and effect for the ys after receipt by ity of such Surety
Signed, sealed and dated the	20th	day of	August		2013
1972 E		M.J. Cataldo	Landscape & Co	ICE COMPANY NSURANCE COMP	Principal (Seal)
* Am Con		By: Carol J.	curley,	Cerley	Attorney-in-Fact

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

POWERS OF ATTORNEY CERTIFIED COPY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, do hereby constitute and appoint

Carol J. Curley

of Marlborough, MA

and each is a true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line be filled in, only within the area therein designated any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, as follows:

Drainlayer Permit Bond

In the amount of \$10,000.00

and said companies hereby ralify and confirm all and whatsoever said Attorney(s)-in-fact may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents. These appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Companies which resolutions are still in effect:

RESOLVED. That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Vice President, be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to appoint Attorneys-In-fact of the Company, in its name and as its acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as Surety any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, with power to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons. (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Cilizens Insurance Company of America)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by two Vice Presidents, this 22nd day of August 2012



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS, INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Robert Thomas, Vice President

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) SS.

Inc Brenstrom, Vice President

On this 22nd day of August 2012 before me came the above named Vice Presidents of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding Instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said corporate seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Corporations.



Barbara A. Garlick, Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 21, 2018

I, the undersigned Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America.

"RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification in respect thereto, granted and executed by the President or any Vice President in conjunction with any Vice President of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile." (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company, Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company, Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of Americal

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, this 20th day of

August 2013

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITZENS INSURANCE OPPORANY OF AMERICA

J. Michael Pete, Vice President

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) **ATTESTATION**

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

FETN 13 - 4350 970

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

- 610	10 =	Cutaldo	Tac	
4100		Cq 1-11 0C	,	
1393				
State: Ma	Zip: O	1460 Phone #:	978 486	_433
ship and have no ercised our right of have no employees. staffed by	Restau Office Nonpr Entert Manut	and/or Sales (real ofit ainment facturing c Care	estate, auto, etc.)	
		1		
See A	Hache	7		
State:	Zip:	Phone #:		
		Expiration	Date:	
and/or one years' imp 00.00 a day against	orisonment as w me. I underst	rell as civil penalticand that a copy o	es in the form of a S	STOP
				ect.
	A DOMESTIC	Date:	121/13	
Cataldo		N		
o not write in this are	ea. To be compl	eted by city or tow	n official.	
		[Board of Health Building Departr City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Offic	
	ship and have no ercised our right of have no employees. staffed by sees. e information (if app See A State: State: State: And/or one years' implements of the DIA for common and penalties of perjuration on the write in this are permit/Lice.	ship and have no Office Nonprecised our right of lave no employees. Manustaffed by Health Other e information (if applicable): State: Zip: State: Zip: State: Zip: State: Tip: State:	Retail Restaurant/Bar/Eating Es Ship and have no Office and/or Sales (real Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health Care Other e information (if applicable): State: Zip: Phone #: Expiration Date: Catal Restaurant/Bar/Eating Es Office and/or Sales (real Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health Care Other Expiration Expiration Tired under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalticutions of the DIA for coverage verification. And penalties of perjury that the information provided above the catalogue of the DIA for coverage verification. Date:	Retail Restaurant/Bar/Eating Establishment Office and/or Sales (real estate, auto, etc.) Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Staffed by Health Care Other State: Zip: Phone #: Expiration Date: State: Tip: Phone #: Expiration Date: Inderstand that a copy of this statement mations of the DIA for coverage verification. Independition of perjury that the information provided above is true and correspond to the corresponding

(revised Jan. 2008)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

06/06/13

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

certi	ficate holder in lieu of such er	idorsement(s).	.0	
PRODUCER Poppis E Murphy Groton		Phone: 978-448-3900	MAIL.	
Dennis F. Murphy - Groton 201 Main Street	Fax: 978-448-0519	PHONE FAX (A/C, Np, Ext): (A/C	(, No):	
Groton Maria N	, MA 01450 fillikin		E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
Walla William		PRODUCER CUSTONER ID #: CATAL-2		
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
INSURED MJ Cataldo Landscape & Construction Corp PO Box 1343 Littleton, MA 01460	oe &	INSURIER A: Continental Western Ins. Co.	10804	
		INSURING B: Union Insurance Co.	25844	
		INSURER C : Acadia Insurance Co.	31325	
			INSURER D:	
			INSURI:R E:	
			INSURFEE :	
COVE	RAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBE	R:
			VE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FO	
			OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RE	
		JCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	ED BY 1'HE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	TO ALL THE TERMS,
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
GE	NEDAL LIADULTY			4 200 200

NSR TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
A	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			BOA0386311	03/26/13	03/26/14	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ \$	1,000,00 500,00	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	6					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,00	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	include	
				191			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,00	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,00	
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							\$		
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				03/26/13	03/26/14	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,00	
-	ANY AUTO		MAA0386312 03/26	03/20/13	BODILY INJURY (Per person)		\$			
}	X SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
ŀ	X SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS								\$	
								\$		
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,00	
c	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		CUA0386313 0	C1140386343	CITADOCCA	03/26/13	03/26/14	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	DEDUCTIBLE			03/20/13	03/20/14		\$			
	RETENTION \$							\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	ID EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY IY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE IN N / A WCA0386314 WCA0386314	CA0386314 03/26/13 03/26		X WC STATU- OTH-					
C	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			03/26/14	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	500,000			
	(Mandatory In NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	500,000		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			(%)			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	500,000	

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
MJ Cataldo Landscape & Construction Corp PO Box 1343	SHC/JLD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Littleton, MA 01460	Dennis F. Murphy

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.